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ALABAMA

Eunice Bonsi

Program Leader/Specialist
Tuskegee University

203 Vocational Bldg.
Tuskegee, AL 36088
Phone: 334-727-8268
Fax: 334-552-1281
ebonsi@tuskegee.edu

Evelyn F. Crayton

Assistant Director, F & C Science
Auburn University

107 A Duncan Hall (ACES)
Auburn University, AL 36849
Phone: 334-844-2224

Fax: 334-844-2236
craytef@auburn.edu

ARKANSAS

Irene K. Lee

Associate Extension Administrator
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff
Mail Slot 4966

Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Phone: 870-575-8530

Fax: 870-575-4679
leei@uapb.edu

FLORIDA

Lue E. Jolly

Family Resource Program Leader
Florida A&M University

215 Perry-Paige Building, South
Tallahassee, FL 32307

Phone: 850-412-5250

Fax: 850-561-2151
lue.jolly@famu.edu

FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCE

2009-2010

Jannie Carter

Extension Assistant Director, Urban
Affairs and New Nontraditional
Programs

Alabama A&M University

P.O. Box 967

Normal, AL 35762

Phone: 256-372-4943

Fax: 256-372-5840
jcarter@aces.edu

Anne Sortor

Assistant Director, FCS
University of Arkansas
2301 S. University Ave.
Little Rock, AR 72203
Phone: 501-671-2109
Fax: 501-671-2294
asortor@uaex.edu

Nayda Torres
Professor and Chair
University of Florida
P.O. Box 110310
Gainesville, FL 32611
Phone: 352-273-3541
Fax: 352-392-8196
nitorres@ufl.edu
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GEORGIA

Vivian Fluellen

Interim Program Leader, FCS
Fort Valley State University
1005 State University Drive
Fort Valley, GA 31030
Phone: 478-825-6234

Fax: 478-825-6078
fluellev@fvsu.edu

KENTUCKY

Joanne Bankston

State Specialist,

Family Economics & Management
Kentucky State University

400 East Main St.

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-597-6328

Fax: 502-597-5933
joanne.bankston@kysu.edu

Marion Gibson

SKY Families Coordinator
Kentucky State University
400 E. Main Street
Frankfort, KY 40601
Phone: 859-257-5582
Fax:
marion.gibson@kysu.edu

Ann Valil

Director, School of Human
Environmental Sciences
University of Kentucky
102 Scovall Hall
Lexington, KY 40546
Phone: 859-257-3887
Fax: 859-257-9032
ann.vail@uky.edu

Kena M. Torbert

Family Life Specialist/ EFNEP
Fort Vally State University
1005 State University Drive
Fort Valley, GA 31030
Phone: 478-825-6573

Fax: 478-825-6299
torbertk@fvsu.edu

LeChrista Finn

Interim State Health Specialist
Kentucky State University
400 East Main St.

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-597-6738

Fax:

lechrista.finn@Kkysu.edu

Laura Stephenson

FCS Extension Program Leader
University of Kentucky

102 Erikson Hall

Lexington, KY 40546

Phone: 859-257-3887

Fax: 859-257-9032
laura.stephenson@uky.edu
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LOUISIANA

Kasundra Cyrus, Vice-Chair & 1890
PLC Representative

Specialist

Southern University Ag Center

P.O. Box 10010

Baton Rouge, LA 70813

Phone: 225-771-2242, x305

Fax: 225-771-2861
kasundra_cyrus@suagcenter.com

MISSISSIPPI

Paula Threadgill

Interim State Program Leader
Mississippi State University
P.O. Box 9601

MS State, MS 39762

Phone: 662-325-3032

Fax: 662-325-2098
paulat@ext.msstate.edu

NORTH CAROLINA

Carolyn Dunn

Associate State Program Leader
North Carolina State University
P.O. Box 7606

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-9142

Fax:

Carolyn_Dunn@ncsu.edu

Marshall Stewart

Associate Director, State Program Leader
North Carolina State University

Box 7606

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-1681

Fax: 919-515-3483
marshall_stewart@ncsu.edu

Ellen Murphy, Chair

Associate Director &

FCS State Program Leader
Louisiana State University AgCenter
137 Human Ecology-LSU

Baton Rouge, LA 70803

Phone: 225-578-6794

Fax: 225-578-2697
emurphy@agcenter.lsu.edu

Claudette Smith

Program Leader, FCS/4-H

North Carolina A&T State University
P.O. Box 21928

Greensboro, NC 27420

Phone: 336-334-7956

Fax: 336-334-7207
clsmith@ncat.edu
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OKLAHOMA

Jorge Atiles

Associate Dean, Extension &
Engagement

Oklahoma State University

135 Human Environmental Science
Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405-744-6280

Fax: 405-744-5506
jorge.atiles@okstate.edu

PUERTO RICO

Carmen Olga Gomez
FCS Program Leader
University of Puerto Rico
P.O. Box 9000
Mayaguez, PR 00681
Phone: 787-831-3155
carmen.gomez4@upr.edu

SOUTH CAROLINA

Susan Barefoot
Program Team Leader,
Food Safety & Nutrition
Clemson University
104 Barre Hall
Clemson, SC 29634
Phone: 864-656-3140
Fax: 864-656-7519
sbrft@clemson.edu

TENNESSEE

Shirley Hastings, 1862 PLC
Representative

Associate Dean and Professor
University of Tennessee Extension
2621 Morgan Circle

121 Morgan Hall

Knoxville, TN 37996

Phone: 865-974-7384

Fax: 865-974-1068
hastings@utk.edu

Dorothy Wilson

State Program Leader,

4-H YD, FCS, CRD, & EFNEP
Langston University

P.O. Box 1730

Langston, OK 73050

Phone: 405-466-6146

Fax: 405-466-3138
dwilson@luresext.edu

Monica A. Fields, Secretary
Senior Extension Director
South Carolina State University
P.O. Box 7175

Orangeburg, SC 29117
Phone: 803-516-4775

Fax: 803-536-7996
mofields@scsu.edu

Thelma Sanders-Hunter
Associate Professor, FCS State
Program Leader

Tennessee State University
3500 John A. Merritt Blvd.
Nashville, TN 37209

Phone: 615-963-5547

Fax: 615-963-5833
tsanders@tnstate.edu
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TEXAS

Bonnie McGee

Associate Director, 4H, Youth
Development, & Human Sciences
Texas AgriLife Extension Service
7101 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843
Phone: 979-845-4514

Fax: 979-862-1407
b-mcgee@tamu.edu

VIRGINIA

Mabel Edlow
Family Financial Management
Specialist

Virginia State University Cooperative

Extension

P.O. Box 9081
Petersburg, VA 23806
Phone: 804-524-5253
Fax: 804-524-5680
medlow@vsu.edu

Debra Jones
Health Specialist

Virginia State University Cooperative Extension

P.O. Box 9081
Petersburg, VA 23806
Phone: 804-524-5847
Fax: 804-524-5680
dsjones@vsu.edu

VIRGIN ISLANDS

Lois Sanders

Assistant Director, 4-H, F&CS
University of the Virgin Islands
RRO02, Box 10000

Kingshill, St. Croix, VI 00851
Phone: 340-692-4096

Fax: 340-692-4085
Isander@uvi.edu

Carolyn Nobles
Program Leader-FCS

Prairie View A&M University

P.O. Box 519

MS 2001

Prairie View, TX 77446
Phone: 936-261-5122
Fax: 936-261-5141
chobles@ag.tamu.edu

Karen Gehrt

Associate Director, FCS
Virginia Tech University
115 Hutcheson Hall
Blacksburg, VA 24061
Phone: 540-231-9347
Fax: 540-231-0762
gehrtk@vt.edu
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WEST VIRGINIA

Krystal Smith

Program Leader for FCS

West Virginia State University
P.O. Box 1000

Room 602 A.W. Curtis Complex
Institute, WV 25112

Phone: 304-766-5723

Fax: 304-552-2598
smithkr@wvstateu.edu

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS

Gina E. Eubanks

Vice Chancellor for Extension
Louisiana-Southern University
AgCenter

P.O. Box 10010

Baton Rouge, LA 70813
Phone: 225-771-2242

Fax: 225-771-2861
gina_eubanks@suagcenter.com

Millie Ferrer-Chancy

Interim Dean & Director,
Cooperative Extension Service
University of Florida

P.O. Box 110210

Gainesville, FL 32611

Phone: 352-392-1761

Fax: 352-846-0458
mferrer@ifas.ufl.edu
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